The SCC Shares to be distributed under the Distribution are credited as fully paid and rank pari passu
in all respects with all other SCC Shares in issue and with each other, save for any
dividends/distributions declared, paid or made by SCC before the Record Date.  The SCC Warrants
to be distributed under the Distribution carry the same rights as with all other SCC Warrants in issue.

Condition of the Distribution
As required under the Articles of Association of the Company, the Distribution will be subject to the
sanction of the Shareholders at an EGM.

Shareholding and warrant holding structure of SCC
Assuming that there is no change to the issued share capital (other than the issue of additional Shares
pursuant to the exercise of Share Options) of the Company up to the Record Date, the shareholding
structure of SCC as at the date of this announcement and immediately following the Distribution is set
out below:

 Immediately following the Distribution

 As at the date of this

announcement Assuming no
Share Options are

exercised

Assuming all the
exercisable Share Options

are exercised

Shareholders

No. of
SCC Shares held  %

No. of
SCC Shares held  %

No. of
SCC Shares held  %

Fung Shing1 - - 419,813,267 15.83 419,813,267 15.83
Parkfield1 - - 394,175,840 14.86 394,175,840 14.86
Earntrade1 - - 265,685,184 10.02 265,685,184 10.02
Bannock1 - - 251,541,561 9.49 251,541,561 9.49
Ronastar1 - - 17,665,536 0.67 17,665,536 0.67
Mr. Ng1 - - 75,951,332 2.86 75,951,332 2.86
Holders of Share

Options2
- - - - 35,615,999 1.34

The Company3   1,983,206,785  74.78   50,401,327  1.90   14,785,328  0.56

Sub-total: 1,983,206,785 74.78 1,475,234,047 55.63 1,475,234,047 55.63

Public   668,768,641  25.22   1,176,741,379  44.37   1,176,741,379 44.37

Total 2,651,975,426 100.00 2,651,975,426 100.00 2,651,975,426 100.00

3

The holding structure of SCC Warrants as at the date of this announcement and immediately following
the Distribution is set out below:

 Immediately following the Distribution

 As at the date of this

announcement Assuming no
Share Options are

exercised

Assuming all the
exercisable Share Options

are exercised

Shareholders

No. of
SCC Warrants

held
 %

No. of
SCC Warrants

held
 %

No. of
SCC Warrants held  %

Fung Shing1 - - 83,170,552 15.69 83,170,552 15.69
Parkfield1 - - 78,091,440 14.74 78,091,440 14.74
Earntrade1 - - 52,635,744 9.93 52,635,744 9.93
Bannock1 - - 49,833,705 9.40 49,833,705 9.40
Ronastar1 - - 3,499,776 0.66 3,499,776 0.66
Mr. Ng1 - - 15,046,962 2.84 15,046,962 2.84
Holders of Share

Options2
- - - - 7,055,999 1.33

The Company3   396,641,357  74.83 13,727,069 2.59 6,671,070 1.26

Sub-total: 396,641,357 74.83 296,005,248 55.85 296,005,248 55.85

Public 133,391,669  25.17  234,027,778  44.15  234,027,778  44.15

Total 530,033,026 100.00 530,033,026 100.00 530,033,026 100.00

Notes
1.  Fung Shing, Parkfield, Earntrade, Bannock, Ronastar and Mr. Ng hold 396,050,252 Shares,

371,864,000 Shares, 250,646,400 Shares, 237,303,360 Shares 16,665,600 Shares, 71,652,200
Shares respectively.

 Fung Shing, Parkfield and Ronastar are wholly-owned by Mr. Ng, while Bannock is a

wholly-owned subsidiary of Earntrade which is owned as to 60% by Mr. Ng, 20% by Mr. Richard
Howard Gorges and 20% by Ms. Cheung Choi Ngor.  Accordingly, Mr. Ng is deemed to have an
interest in the totalling 1,272,529,612 Shares held by Fung Shing, Parkfield, Ronastar, Bannock
and Earntrade.